shaped the developmental outcomes of Christian youths through indecent dressing in Kogi State, Nigeria. The 

study adopted a descriptive survey research design. The total population of the study comprised Christian 

youths in Kogi State, Nigeria, who made up one million, seven hundred thousand, one hundred and four 

(1,700,104). Nine hundred and sixty-six (966) respondents were randomly sampled to represent the total 

population. Data were collected using questionnaire and interview. The data were analysed using version 30 of 

the Statistical Package for the Social Sciences (SPSS). Frequencies and simple percentages were used for

[...]

development of many Christian youths’ ore negatively than positively in the mode of their dressing.  

Kogi State is a state in the North Central region of Nigeria consisting of twenty-one local government areas. 

The state is a multi-ethnic state with multiple indigenous languages, with an estimated population of about 

three million five hundred and eighty-three thousand, eight hundred and eighteen (3,583,818). Out of which 

about 1.8 million are youths (Action Aid Nigeria, 2024). In the state, about 45% of the state's population 

is Muslim, about 40% is Christian, and the remaining 15% follows traditional ethnic religious minorities. 

Despite the effort of parents and the church in the proper upbringing of the youths in a godly manner, the